TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

| Release by Secured Party of Security Interest Previously Recorded at

Reel/Frame (4413/0671)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.	02/28/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wonderland Amusement Management, LLC	
Street Address:	2249 Lincoln Highway E	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17602-1111	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1899268	DUTCH WONDERLAND
Registration Number:	2872228	A KINGDOM FOR KIDS!
Registration Number:	2872229	A KINGDOM FOR KIDS!
Registration Number:	2947909	DUTCH WINTER WONDERLAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7889

Email: jmull@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine Gardner

Address Line 1: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 073261/0003

TRADEMARK REEL: 004487 FRAME: 0808 D \$115 00 189926

900185172

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull				
Signature:	/J. Jason Mull/				
Date:	02/28/2011				
Total Attachments: 4 source=GE Trademark Release WAMLLC#page1.tif source=GE Trademark Release WAMLLC#page2.tif source=GE Trademark Release WAMLLC#page3.tif source=GE Trademark Release WAMLLC#page4.tif					

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of February 28, 2011 from GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. (f/k/a MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.), a Delaware corporation, located at 500 West Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60601, as Administrative Agent (the "Grantee") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to WONDERLAND AMUSEMENT MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of June 6, 2008, among Festival Fun Parks, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), Grantee, and the other Lenders party thereto (as amended, restated, reaffirmed, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders agreed to extend credit to Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Joinder Agreement dated as of November 12, 2010 (the "<u>Joinder Agreement</u>"), Grantor joined as a party to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of February 20, 2008 between Borrower, the other Credit Parties (as defined therein) thereto and Grantee (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 12, 2010, among the Grantee, the Borrower and the Grantor (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor, by reference to the Security Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Grantee specifically in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2010 at Reel 4413 and Frame 0671; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A hereto. The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Grantee in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. (f/k/a MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.)

By: ____/__ Name: John C. Bambach

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

 $[Signature\ Page\ to\ Termination\ and\ Release\ of\ Security\ Interest\ in\ Trademark\ Rights]$

Schedule A

	Mark/ Image	Serial Number Reg. Number	Filing Date Reg. Date	Status
1.	Dutch Wonderland	74481273 1899268	1/24/1994 6/13/1995	REGISTERED RENEWED
2.	A Kingdom for Kids!	76396030 2872228	4/15/2002 8/10/2004	REGISTERED
3.	A Kingdom for Kids!	76396032 2872229	4/15/2002 8/10/2004	REGISTERED
4.	Dutch Winter Wonderland	78385616 2947909	3/17/2004 5/10/2005	REGISTERED

RECORDED: 02/28/2011